Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Intimation of allotment of equity shares pursuant to exercise of stock options under 
YBL ESOS 2020 Scheme and YBL RSU Plan 2024 

This is to inform that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Bank has approved 
the allotment of 5,53,703 (Five Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Three) equity 
shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each on November 08, 2025 pursuant to exercise of 5,53,703 
stock options under YBL PESOP 2020 plan under YBL ESOS 2020 Scheme & YBL RSU Plan, 
2024, and the Bank has realized Rs. 46,94,395.50/- (Forty Six Lakhs Ninety Four Thousands